# King County

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

### Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2013-0353 **Version:** 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: In control: Law, Justice, Health and Human Services

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/21/2014

Enactment date: 1/31/2014 Enactment #: 17734

**Title:** AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to execute an interlocal agreement between

Multnomah County and King County for program evaluation and grant writing services.

**Sponsors:** Kathy Lambert

Indexes: Grants, Interlocal Agreement

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 17734.pdf, 2. A. Interlocal Agreement between Multnomah County and King County for

Program Evaluation and Grant Writing Services, dated January 14, 2014, 3. A. Interlocal Agreement between Multnomah County and King County for Program Evaluation and Grant Writing Services, dated January 14, 2014, 4. A. Interlocal Agreement between Multnomah County and King County for Program Evaluation and Grant Writing Services, 5. 2013-0353 fiscal note.xls, 6. 2013-0353 transmittal letter.doc, 7. Staff Report Proposed Ordinance 2013-0353 PH-Multnomah IL.doc, 8. Attachment 2 Amendment 1.docx, 9. Attachment A Revised.docx, 10. Item 6 Staff Report Proposed Ordinance 2013-0353 Multnomah ILA-Jan14.docx, 11. 2013-0353 Revised Staff Report Multnomah ILA

Jan14.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/21/2014	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
1/21/2014	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
1/14/2014	1	Law, Justice, Health and Human Services Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
12/5/2013	1	Law, Justice, Health and Human Services Committee	Deferred	
9/30/2013	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to execute an interlocal

agreement between Multnomah County and King County for program evaluation and grant writing services.

#### STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. King County and Multnomah County desire to make the most efficient use of their resources by cooperating on a basis of mutual advantage and utilize economies of scale and expertise in policy/program design, research, evaluation and funding opportunities.

#### File #: 2013-0353, Version: 2

- 2. The King County department of public health has the expertise to deliver policy/program design, research, evaluation and funding opportunities.
- 3. Participation in the agreement is to the benefit of the citizens of King County.

#### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY

SECTION 1. The county executive is hereby authorized to execute, substantially in the form of Attachment A to this ordinance, an interlocal agreement between Multnomah County and King

County for program evaluation and grant writing services.